Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
100% MEDPAR Inpatient Hospital Fiscal Year 2011

Short Stay Inpatient By State

STATE

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII
IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI

TOTAL
CHARGES

$10,744,366,306
$642,943,956
$13,290,542,127
$4,906,422,483
$81,350,905,183
$7,606,807,457
$6,552,389,466
$1,249,981,868
$1,925,541,301
$57,072,522,971
$13,908,304,662
$1,320,376,665
$1,206,684,823
$24,583,192,576
$11,139,134,815
$3,756,625,382
$4,606,204,334
$8,041,658,023
$8,771,620,917
$1,533,114,771
$4,123,124,895
$9,561,547,776
$16,180,835,239
$7,397,559,324
$5,693,205,160
$12,354,135,609

COVERED
CHARGES

$10,612,747,326
$625,519,338
$13,057,274,375
$4,855,485,832
$79,720,277,400
$7,539,129,831
$6,461,779,595
$1,240,227,070
$1,886,062,859
$56,425,930,771
$13,720,327,693
$1,297,539,692
$1,199,255,521
$24,245,625,525
$11,070,453,128
$3,683,479,150
$4,537,099,787
$7,965,525,610
$8,652,669,421
$1,511,723,043
$4,046,270,406
$9,416,043,277
$16,017,974,140
$7,284,492,696
$5,629,782,834
$12,029,935,957

MEDICARE
REIMBURSEMENT

$1,886,476,347
$191,821,526
$1,908,339,627
$1,190,529,877
$11,358,424,581
$1,136,941,591
$1,802,528,796
$445,589,761
$541,734,023
$7,536,692,681
$2,918,860,785
$298,468,840
$301,828,133
$5,543,084,638
$2,654,267,401
$1,004,893,275
$974,908,341
$2,040,771,675
$1,653,154,345
$523,283,890
$3,359,336,959
$3,450,688,965
$4,912,968,505
$1,888,004,496
$1,310,455,314
$2,700,155,585

TOTAL
DAYS

1,524,859
67,090
1,317,680
854,345
6,031,415
700,427
1,025,908
239,493
241,514
5,907,748
2,043,828
229,264
179,115
3,153,333
1,722,006
637,993
602,580
1,384,791
1,274,714
312,462
1,385,830
1,855,826
2,997,598
974,409
943,382
1,762,568

NUMBER OF
DISCHARGES

284,536
12,792
284,281
163,287
1,176,224
151,630
179,381
42,887
37,778
1,124,532
379,538
36,799
40,887
616,979
333,778
127,987
119,815
267,175
231,508
61,631
272,372
363,309
562,065
209,704
168,159
342,897

AVG
TOT DAYS

5.4
5.2
4.6
5.2
5.1
4.6
5.7
5.6
6.4
5.3
5.4
6.2
4.4
51
5.2

5.2
5.5
51
5.1
51
5.3
4.6
5.6
51



MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA
NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS
UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING
UNKNOWN

TOTALS

$868,053,698
$2,857,979,849
$6,887,233,683
$1,635,197,057
$2,167,606,851
$38,730,496,702
$14,389,716,251
$817,114,019
$22,840,808,759
$6,733,615,458
$4,320,361,751
$39,388,259,848
$585,017,531
$1,821,589,249
$9,311,526,959
$1,292,314,657
$13,765,368,182
$46,594,444,358
$2,090,939,958
$438,176,619
$40,760,999
$11,746,582,089
$9,318,337,697
$2,852,384,759
$7,311,593,701
$436,712,746
$25,967,790

$598,565,529,590

$851,970,906
$2,824,740,578
$6,783,638,295
$1,622,693,694
$2,143,256,219
$37,847,992,853
$14,241,940,697
$797,303,498
$22,498,007,197
$6,638,178,538
$4,290,417,781
$38,198,292,163
$579,319,689
$1,782,743,484
$9,207,362,055
$1,264,930,997
$13,583,592,948
$45,367,537,346
$2,055,381,957
$433,212,491
$39,581,570
$11,572,728,995
$9,237,232,491
$2,819,589,800
$7,246,876,958
$426,311,006
$25,362,169

$588,359,650,478 $118,317,001,139

$274,548,747
$679,920,962
$793,781,966
$495,530,957
$491,605,300
$9,777,551,304
$4,069,460,432
$296,119,191
$4,505,965,756
$1,488,211,851
$905,183,058
$5,389,213,644
$172,094,281
$410,695,287
$1,848,011,382
$356,705,953
$2,693,455,940
$7,938,380,855
$482,208,792
$219,482,606
$18,898,636
$2,725,187,623
$1,952,244,331
$833,468,232
$1,776,843,818
$149,059,872
$10,556,014

148,337
380,651
537,612
265,215
306,781
6,568,861
2,491,300
157,097
3,306,977
986,477
601,481
4,420,959
441,676
313,748
1,227,088
185,953
2,073,870
5,094,015
284,409
94,361
14,761
1,751,583
1,042,472
660,464
1,083,719
61,864
14,513

76,384,136

32,541
76,567
99,829
50,213
63,833
988,130
470,245
31,581
650,551
190,426
133,748
$798,388
64566
55,343
216,786
37,250
387,862
954,000
66,520
17,989
2,008
336,445
224,324
124,036
222,708
13,417
2,149

14,330,591

4.6
5.0
5.4
5.3
4.8
6.6
5.3
5.0
5.1
5.2
4.5
5.5
6.8
5.7
5.7
5.0
53
5.3
4.3
5.2
7.4
5.2
4.6
5.3
4.9
4.6
6.8
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