Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 100% MEDPAR Inpatient Hospital Fiscal Year 2011 Short Stay Inpatient By State

STATE	TOTAL CHARGES	COVERED CHARGES	MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT	TOTAL DAYS	NUMBER OF DISCHARGES	AVG TOT DAYS
ALABAMA	\$10,744,366,806	\$10,612,747,326	\$1,886,476,347	1,524,859	284,536	5.4
ALASKA	\$642,943,956	\$625,519,338	\$191,821,526	67,090	12,792	5.2
ARIZONA	\$13,290,542,127	\$13,057,274,375	\$1,908,339,627	1,317,680	284,281	4.6
ARKANSAS	\$4,906,422,483	\$4,855,485,832	\$1,190,529,877	854,345	163,287	5.2
CALIFORNIA	\$81,350,905,183	\$79,720,277,400	\$11,358,424,581	6,031,415	1,176,224	5.1
COLORADO	\$7,606,807,457	\$7,539,129,831	\$1,136,941,591	700,427	151,630	4.6
CONNECTICUT	\$6,552,389,466	\$6,461,779,595	\$1,802,528,796	1,025,908	179,381	5.7
DELAWARE	\$1,249,981,868	\$1,240,227,070	\$445,589,761	239,493	42,887	5.6
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	\$1,925,541,301	\$1,886,062,859	\$541,734,023	241,514	37,778	6.4
FLORIDA	\$57,072,522,971	\$56,425,930,771	\$7,536,692,681	5,907,748	1,124,532	5.3
GEORGIA	\$13,908,304,662	\$13,720,327,693	\$2,918,860,785	2,043,828	379,538	5.4
HAWAII	\$1,320,376,665	\$1,297,539,692	\$298,468,840	229,264	36,799	6.2
IDAHO	\$1,206,684,823	\$1,199,255,521	\$301,828,133	179,115	40,887	4.4
ILLINOIS	\$24,583,192,576	\$24,245,625,525	\$5,543,084,638	3,153,333	616,979	5.1
INDIANA	\$11,139,134,815	\$11,070,453,128	\$2,654,267,401	1,722,006	333,778	5.2
IOWA	\$3,756,625,382	\$3,683,479,150	\$1,004,893,275	637,993	127,987	5
KANSAS	\$4,606,204,334	\$4,537,099,787	\$974,908,341	602,580	119,815	5
KENTUCKY	\$8,041,658,023	\$7,965,525,610	\$2,040,771,675	1,384,791	267,175	5.2
LOUISIANA	\$8,771,620,917	\$8,652,669,421	\$1,653,154,345	1,274,714	231,508	5.5
MAINE	\$1,533,114,771	\$1,511,723,043	\$523,283,890	312,462	61,631	5.1
MARYLAND	\$4,123,124,895	\$4,046,270,406	\$3,359,336,959	1,385,830	272,372	5.1
MASSACHUSETTS	\$9,561,547,776	\$9,416,043,277	\$3,450,688,965	1,855,826	363,309	5.1
MICHIGAN	\$16,180,835,239	\$16,017,974,140	\$4,912,968,505	2,997,598	562,065	5.3
MINNESOTA	\$7,397,559,324	\$7,284,492,696	\$1,888,004,496	974,409	209,704	4.6
MISSISSIPPI	\$5,693,205,160	\$5,629,782,834	\$1,310,455,314	943,382	168,159	5.6
MISSOURI	\$12,354,135,609	\$12,029,935,957	\$2,700,155,585	1,762,568	342,897	5.1

MONTANA	\$868,053,698	\$851,970,906	¢274 E40 747	1/10/227	22 E // 1	4.6
			\$274,548,747	148,337	32,541	
NEBRASKA	\$2,857,979,849	\$2,824,740,578	\$679,920,962	380,651	76,567	5.0
NEVADA	\$6,887,233,683	\$6,783,638,295 ·	\$793,781,966	537,612	99,829	5.4
NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$1,635,197,057	\$1,622,693,694	\$495,530,957	265,215	50,213	5.3
NEW MEXICO	\$2,167,606,851	\$2,143,256,219	\$491,605,300	306,781	63,833	4.8
NEW YORK	\$38,730,496,702	\$37,847,992,853	\$9,777,551,304	6,568,861	988,130	6.6
NORTH CAROLINA	\$14,389,716,251	\$14,241,940,697	\$4,069,460,432	2,491,300	470,245	5.3
NORTH DAKOTA	\$817,114,019	\$797,303,498	\$296,119,191	157,097	31,581	5.0
OHIO	\$22,840,808,759	\$22,498,007,197	\$4,505,965,756	3,306,977	650,551	5.1
OKLAHOMA	\$6,733,615,458	\$6,638,178,538	\$1,488,211,851	986,477	190,426	5.2
OREGON	\$4,320,361,751	\$4,290,417,781	\$905,183,058	601,481	133,748	4.5
PENNSYLVANIA	\$39,388,259,848	\$38,198,292,163	\$5,389,213,644	4,420,959	\$798,388	5.5
PUERTO RICO	\$585,017,531	\$579,319,689	\$172,094,281	441,676	64566	6.8
RHODE ISLAND	\$1,821,589,249	\$1,782,743,484	\$410,695,287	313,748	55,343	5.7
SOUTH CAROLINA	\$9,311,526,959	\$9,207,362,055	\$1,848,011,382	1,227,088	216,786	5.7
SOUTH DAKOTA	\$1,292,314,657	\$1,264,930,997	\$356,705,953	185,953	37,250	5.0
TENNESSEE	\$13,765,368,182	\$13,583,592,948	\$2,693,455,940	2,073,870	387,862	5.3
TEXAS	\$46,594,444,358	\$45,367,537,346	\$7,938,380,855	5,094,015	954,000	5.3
UTAH	\$2,090,939,958	\$2,055,381,957	\$482,208,792	284,409	66,520	4.3
VERMONT	\$438,176,619	\$433,212,491	\$219,482,606	94,361	17,989	5.2
VIRGIN ISLANDS	\$40,760,999	\$39,581,570	\$18,898,636	14,761	2,008	7.4
VIRGINIA	\$11,746,582,089	\$11,572,728,995	\$2,725,187,623	1,751,583	336,445	5.2
WASHINGTON	\$9,318,337,697	\$9,237,232,491	\$1,952,244,331	1,042,472	224,324	4.6
WEST VIRGINIA	\$2,852,384,759	\$2,819,589,800	\$833,468,232	660,464	124,036	5.3
WISCONSIN	\$7,311,593,701	\$7,246,876,958	\$1,776,843,818	1,083,719	222,708	4.9
WYOMING	\$436,712,746	\$426,311,006	\$149,059,872	61,864	13,417	4.6
UNKNOWN	\$25,967,790	\$25,362,169	\$10,556,014	14,513	2,149	6.8

TOTALS \$598,565,529,590 \$588,359,650,478 \$118,317,001,139 76,384,136 14,330,591